

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान (भारतीय खनि विद्यापीठ), धनबाद Indian Institute of Technology (Indian School of Mines), Dhanbad

For Immediate Release: March 7, 2025

PRESS-RELEASE

IIT (ISM) Alumnus Shri Ashish Narayan Takes Over as Chief Technology Officer of Microsoft Innovation Hub at Wipro

The Indian Institute of Technology (Indian School of Mines), Dhanbad (IIT-ISM) is proud to announce that its distinguished alumnus, Shri Ashish Narayan (B.Tech, 1993-97), has recently taken over the charge of Chief Technology Officer of the Microsoft Innovation Hub at Wipro.

A seasoned technology leader, Shri Ashish Narayan has made remarkable contributions to the field of cloud computing and digital transformation. Prior to this esteemed position, he served as the Chief Architect for Cloud Migration and Modernization at Wipro, where he played a pivotal role in driving multi-cloud adoption, General AI, GreenOps, and the well-architected framework. His leadership in Wipro's Cloud Studio platform and Cloud Special Interest Group (SIG) further underscores his commitment to technological innovation and excellence.

Shri Ashish Narayan began his professional journey at Tata Steel, serving as a Senior Officer in Mechanical and Electrical Maintenance Management from July 1997 to December 1999. Over the years, he has held various prominent positions, including:

- Senior Software Engineer at Provillage Softwares Pvt Ltd (April 2000 December 2001)
- Software Engineer at eSpark Infotech (January 2002 June 2002)
- Member Technical Staff at HCL Technologies (June 2002 May 2004)
- Senior Member Technical Staff at Oracle (June 2004 April 2006)
- Various positions at Wipro Limited (April 2006 January 2017)
- Senior leadership roles at Wells Fargo (January 2017 October 2021)
- Rejoining Wipro in October 2021 and continuing his impactful journey

During his tenure at Wipro, Shri Narayan has been recognized for his excellence and innovation, emerging as a finalist for the Wipro Applied Innovation Awards in July 2006. He was also honored as the Best QA Transition Architect in May 2012 and received the Best Retail Architect Award in January 2013.

Shri Ashok Kumar, an esteemed alumnus of IIT (ISM) and General Secretary of PAN IIT Alumni, remarked, "The success of Shri Ashish Narayan is a testament to IIT (ISM)'s nearly 100 years of commitment to excellence in education and research. His journey serves as an inspiration for future generations of engineers and innovators."

IIT (ISM) congratulates Shri Ashish Narayan on his new role and wishes him continued success in shaping the future of technology and innovation.

Rajni Singh

Dean (Corporate Communications)

Phone: (0326) 2235303, Email: dcc@iitism.ac.in